

सीमा शुल्क एवं केन्द्रीय कर के मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय Office of the Chief Commissioner, Customs & Central Tax, विशाखापटनम क्षेत्र Visakhapatnam Zone



प्रथम तल, जीएसटी भवन, पत्तन क्षेत्र, विशाखापट्टनम - 530035 1st Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam – 530035 (P): 0891-2568837 (F) 0891-2561942 ccu-cexvzg@nic.in

OFFICE ORDER NO. 05/2023

In partial modification of Office Order No. 04/2022 dated 06.07.2022 regarding allocation of work to officers and staff of the Office of the Chief Commissioner of Central Tax & Customs, Visakhapatnam Zone, Shri. Atti Srinivasan, Steno Gr I posted to CCO (VZ) vide EO (NGO) No. 11/2023 dated 23.02.2023 is allocated the work of PA to the Chief Commissioner and shall also handle the charges mentioned at Sl. No. 14 of the Office Order No. 04/2022 dated 06.07.2022, until further orders.

- 2. The officer shall undertake any other work that may be assigned from time to time in addition to the above allocation.
- 3. Shri Atti Srinivasan, Steno Gr I is to take over all charges from Shri D S S Bharat Bhushan, Sr. PS in the afternoon of 28.02.2023.
- 4. This issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner of Customs and Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone.

Additional Commissioner

[Issued from file GCCO/II/(3)/53/2021-ESTT-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM]

Copy to:

The Officer concerned.

Copy to:

- 1. The Assistant Commissioner, CCO (VZ)
- 2. The EMD Manager, CCO (VZ)
- 3. All Section-in-Charges of CCO (VZ)